
V„; 5'

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
PUBLIC (Special. A) DEPARTMENT

HIGH COURT OF 
JUDICATURE, MADRAS

CORRIGENDUM
to Notification No.02/2019, dated 12.12.2019

Refer Notification No.02/2019, dated 12.12.2019, inviting applications 
for direct recruitment to the post of District Judge (Entry Level) in the Tamil 
Nadu State Judicial Service.

I
The time for submission of On-line Applications for direct recruitment 

to the post of District Judge (Entry Level) in the Tamil Nadu State Judicial 
Service is extended from 08.01.2020 to 31.01.2020 till 23.59 hrs. and the 
last date for remittance of fee through Bank is extended upto 03.02.2020.

The tentative time schedule for the conduct of Preliminary Examination 
for the post of District Judge (Entry Level) in the Tamil Nadu State Judicial 
Service will be April, 2020 instead of March, 2020.

Candidates, who have already applied, need not apply afresh.
The candidates, who have incompletely filled their applications, can 

continue to complete the same with the same user ID.

it
In the said Notification, the entries under Note (iv) (at Page No.5) to para 

No.4(B)-EDUCATIONAL AND OTHER QUALIFICATONS, shall be 
substituted as follows

“If the candidate is an Assistant Public Prosecutor, he/she shall 
produce the Educational credentials, Enrolment Certificate issued 
by the Bar Council and also the Service Certificate, indicating the 
length of his / her service, as provided in Annexure-B, from the 
Director of Prosecution, in original, whenever called for along 
with No Objection Certificate.”



..2 ..

Ill
In the said Notification, Annexure-B (at page no. 19) shall be substituted 

by the following:
ANNEXURE-B

CERTIFICATE OF EXPERIENCE AT THE BAR /
CHARACTER AND CONDUCT CERTIFICATE FROM THE

DISTRICT COLLECTOR /
SERVICE CERTIFICATE FOR ASSISTANT PUBLIC

PROSECUTORS FROM THE DIRECTOR OF PROSECUTION

This is to certify that Mr./Ms./Mrs. 
Son of / Daughter of / Wife of............ residing at
....................................... . has been practicing/serving as Advocate/
Additional Public Prosecutor/Assistant Public Prosecutor in the

As such he / she has 
.... years of practice

................................... Court since ...
completed (mention number of years)
/ service as on 12.12.2019.(i.e. the date of this notification).

His / her character and conduct are........................
This certificate is issued after verifying the records available with 

the office of the undersigned.

Signature:
Name and Designation 

of the Presiding Officer / 
Competent Authority.

Date :

Note:-
(i) In case of candidates practicing independently as Advocates, he/she 

has to attach the details of cases appeared independently / assisted his/her Senior 
Advocate, preferably for the last five years to fortify his / her claim of having 
been in active practice as provided in Annexure-C.

(ii) The certificate issuing authority shall verify the details furnished by 
the candidate in Annexure-C from the records available with him / her and issue 
certificate accordingly.

(iii) The Assistant Public Prosecutors shall also produce No Objection 
Certificate, in original, whenever called for.



•w.

IV

The Assistant Public Prosecutors, who have already applied 
for the post of District Judge (Entry Level) in the Tamil Nadu State 
Judicial Service, vide Notification No.2/2019, dated 12.12.2019, should 
also obtain Service Certificate from the Director of Prosecution, 
indicating the length of his / her service, as provided in Annexure-B 
(above), from the Director of Prosecution, in original, whenever called 
for along with No Objection Certificate.

Secretariat, Chennai-9. 
Dated: 09.01.2020

Public Secretary to Government (FAC), 
Public (Special. A) Department.

1 <




